

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30275-30276/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in WP No.4391/2010 dated 18/07/2011 in CMRRA No.317791/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DWARIKA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR NIGAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit by learned counsel for the respondent be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after ten weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|