

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30275-30276/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in WP No.4391/2010 dated 18/07/2011 in CMRRA No.317791/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DWARIKA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR NIGAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioner has passed away.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take instruction in the matter and do the needful.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master