

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
30275-30276/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2010
in WP No. 4391/2010,18/07/2011 in CMRRA No. 317791/2010 passed by
the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

DWARIKA DEVI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR NIGAM Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date : 23/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv. (Not present)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the petitioner as well as
for the respondent.
Perused the office report on default dated 12th
December, 2014.

It has been stated in the office report that learned
counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps to bring on
record the legal representatives of the sole petitioner till
today.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petitions are, therefore, abated.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.03.24
16:33:48 IST
Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master